

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5688/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in ITA No.443/2001 of T
he HIGH COURT OF

UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5950 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5957 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5960 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5954 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5798 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5949 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5995 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5977 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5974 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6006 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13016 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Narula, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that he may be permitted to file additional documents containing the contracts entered into by the petitioner with the various contractors. Permission granted.

gh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sin

ter

Court Master

Court Mas