

^aREVISED

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6008 OF 2007

ONGC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH CA NOS. 6017,6019,6018,6009,6022,6023,6014,6015,6010,6016 OF 2007, CA NOS.
4318,4316.4319.4320.4321,4322,7226,7227,7230,1522,1528,1532,1529,1520, 1524,
1531,1535,1533,1527,1517,1523,1518,1519,1521,1515,1239,1240,925, 2012,2008,2009
OF 2008 AND 2794, 2795,2796,2797/2009, AND 1722 OF 2010

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. YP Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. P.Misra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the
statements of case, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file the
statements of case.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6008 OF 2007

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6017,6019,6018,6009,6022,6023,6014,6015,6010,6016 OF 2007,
4318,4316.4319.4320.4321,4322,7226,7227,7230,1522,1528,1532,1529,1520, 1524,
1531,1535,1533,1527,1517,1523,1518,1519,1521,1515,1239,1240,925,2012,2008, 2009
OF 2008 AND 2794, 2795,2796,2797/2009, AND 1722 OF 2010

ONGC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

ORDER

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the statements of case, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file the statements of case.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 8, 2011